
9/1/2015

922 OLD TOWN LOOP RD

OAKLAND, OR 97462

Dear MICHAEL BROWN,

800 NE Oregon Street, #640

Portland, OR 97232-2162

Phone      971-673-0405

FAX      971-673-0694

TTY-Nonvoice      971-673-0375

SAGINAW PARK WATER SYSTEM

MICHAEL BROWN

RE: Administrative Notice for failure to submit Lead and Copper (LCR) sample 
results.  Must sample before September 30, 2015.

5 LCR samples to be collected yearly

This letter is to inform you that LCR sampling results have not been submitted for 
PWS # OR4100996 during the most recent monitoring period.

PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION

Drinking Water Services

Kate Brown, Governor

This is a violation of Oregon Administrative Rule 333-061-0036(2)(c) or OAR 333-
061-0040.  Furthermore, the Oregon Health Authority, Drinking Water Services 
(DWS) has not received sample results for these chemicals for the current 
monitoring period.

LCR samples must be collected during the warmest part of the year, which has 
been determined to be between June 1 and September 30.  Samples collected 
outside this period do not qualify for compliance.

You can submit sampling results to DWS using one of the following methods:

Also, sampling results must be received by DWS no later than January 10, 2016 
(within 10 days of the end of the current monitoring period).



Respectfully,

Drinking Water Services

•  Fax the report to (971) 673-0694

•  Email the report to:  dwp.dmce@state.or.us

•  Mail the report to:        Water Quality Reports
                                       P.O. Box 14350
                                       Portland, OR 97293-0350

For faxed data, please include a cover sheet with the number of 
pages including the cover, your name, and your phone number.

Please contact Sarah Puls/Cindy Reynoso/Margaret Sullivan/Zach Manning/Zach 
Roberts/Amy Bleekman with LANE COUNTY at (541) 682-3753 if you have any 
questions.

If the required sampling results are not received, it may result in enforcement action, 
which could include the assessment of civil penalties.

Your immediate attention to this matter is appreciated.



9/1/2015

6510 S 6TH ST #115

KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97603

Dear RON STEINBOCH,

800 NE Oregon Street, #640

Portland, OR 97232-2162

Phone      971-673-0405

FAX      971-673-0694

TTY-Nonvoice      971-673-0375

SHIELD CREST CONDOS

RON STEINBOCH

RE: Administrative Notice for failure to submit Lead and Copper (LCR) sample 
results.  Must sample before September 30, 2015.

5 LCR samples to be collected every 3 years

This letter is to inform you that LCR sampling results have not been submitted for 
PWS # OR4101484 during the most recent monitoring period.

PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION

Drinking Water Services

Kate Brown, Governor

This is a violation of Oregon Administrative Rule 333-061-0036(2)(c) or OAR 333-
061-0040.  Furthermore, the Oregon Health Authority, Drinking Water Services 
(DWS) has not received sample results for these chemicals for the current 
monitoring period.

LCR samples must be collected during the warmest part of the year, which has 
been determined to be between June 1 and September 30.  Samples collected 
outside this period do not qualify for compliance.

You can submit sampling results to DWS using one of the following methods:

Also, sampling results must be received by DWS no later than January 10, 2016 
(within 10 days of the end of the current monitoring period).



Respectfully,

Drinking Water Services

•  Fax the report to (971) 673-0694

•  Email the report to:  dwp.dmce@state.or.us

•  Mail the report to:        Water Quality Reports
                                       P.O. Box 14350
                                       Portland, OR 97293-0350

For faxed data, please include a cover sheet with the number of 
pages including the cover, your name, and your phone number.

Please contact Ramona Quinn/Darlene Sheldon/Susan Burch with KLAMATH 
COUNTY at (541) 883-1122 if you have any questions.

If the required sampling results are not received, it may result in enforcement action, 
which could include the assessment of civil penalties.

Your immediate attention to this matter is appreciated.



9/1/2015

14613 HWY 47

YAMHILL, OR 97148

Dear JANET COSGROVE,

800 NE Oregon Street, #640

Portland, OR 97232-2162

Phone      971-673-0405

FAX      971-673-0694

TTY-Nonvoice      971-673-0375

SOUTH YAMHILL WATER DISTRICT

JANET COSGROVE

RE: Administrative Notice for failure to submit Lead and Copper (LCR) sample 
results.  Must sample before September 30, 2015.

5 LCR samples to be collected every 3 years

This letter is to inform you that LCR sampling results have not been submitted for 
PWS # OR4101323 during the most recent monitoring period.

PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION

Drinking Water Services

Kate Brown, Governor

This is a violation of Oregon Administrative Rule 333-061-0036(2)(c) or OAR 333-
061-0040.  Furthermore, the Oregon Health Authority, Drinking Water Services 
(DWS) has not received sample results for these chemicals for the current 
monitoring period.

LCR samples must be collected during the warmest part of the year, which has 
been determined to be between June 1 and September 30.  Samples collected 
outside this period do not qualify for compliance.

You can submit sampling results to DWS using one of the following methods:

Also, sampling results must be received by DWS no later than January 10, 2016 
(within 10 days of the end of the current monitoring period).



Respectfully,

Drinking Water Services

•  Fax the report to (971) 673-0694

•  Email the report to:  dwp.dmce@state.or.us

•  Mail the report to:        Water Quality Reports
                                       P.O. Box 14350
                                       Portland, OR 97293-0350

For faxed data, please include a cover sheet with the number of 
pages including the cover, your name, and your phone number.

Please contact Gary VanDerVeen/Shannon Fost/Bonnie Corns with YAMHILL 
COUNTY at (503) 434-7439 if you have any questions.

If the required sampling results are not received, it may result in enforcement action, 
which could include the assessment of civil penalties.

Your immediate attention to this matter is appreciated.



9/1/2015

36539 S SAWTELL RD

MOLALLA, OR 97038

Dear TIM THOMPSON,

800 NE Oregon Street, #640

Portland, OR 97232-2162

Phone      971-673-0405

FAX      971-673-0694

TTY-Nonvoice      971-673-0375

TOTEM VILLAGE MHP

TIM THOMPSON

RE: Administrative Notice for failure to submit Lead and Copper (LCR) sample 
results.  Must sample before September 30, 2015.

5 LCR samples to be collected every 3 years

This letter is to inform you that LCR sampling results have not been submitted for 
PWS # OR4101171 during the most recent monitoring period.

PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION

Drinking Water Services

Kate Brown, Governor

This is a violation of Oregon Administrative Rule 333-061-0036(2)(c) or OAR 333-
061-0040.  Furthermore, the Oregon Health Authority, Drinking Water Services 
(DWS) has not received sample results for these chemicals for the current 
monitoring period.

LCR samples must be collected during the warmest part of the year, which has 
been determined to be between June 1 and September 30.  Samples collected 
outside this period do not qualify for compliance.

You can submit sampling results to DWS using one of the following methods:

Also, sampling results must be received by DWS no later than January 10, 2016 
(within 10 days of the end of the current monitoring period).



Respectfully,

Drinking Water Services

•  Fax the report to (971) 673-0694

•  Email the report to:  dwp.dmce@state.or.us

•  Mail the report to:        Water Quality Reports
                                       P.O. Box 14350
                                       Portland, OR 97293-0350

For faxed data, please include a cover sheet with the number of 
pages including the cover, your name, and your phone number.

Please contact Joel Ferguson/Julie Hamilton/Dan Leasure with CLACKAMAS 
COUNTY at (503) 742-5367 if you have any questions.

If the required sampling results are not received, it may result in enforcement action, 
which could include the assessment of civil penalties.

Your immediate attention to this matter is appreciated.



9/1/2015

4885 SW WESTVIEW DR

CORNELIUS, OR 97113

Dear LEONARD BIGSBY,

800 NE Oregon Street, #640

Portland, OR 97232-2162

Phone      971-673-0405

FAX      971-673-0694

TTY-Nonvoice      971-673-0375

WESTVIEW MOBILE ESTATES

LEONARD BIGSBY

RE: Administrative Notice for failure to submit Lead and Copper (LCR) sample 
results.  Must sample before September 30, 2015.

5 LCR samples to be collected every 3 years

This letter is to inform you that LCR sampling results have not been submitted for 
PWS # OR4100222 during the most recent monitoring period.

PUBLIC HEALTH DIVISION

Drinking Water Services

Kate Brown, Governor

This is a violation of Oregon Administrative Rule 333-061-0036(2)(c) or OAR 333-
061-0040.  Furthermore, the Oregon Health Authority, Drinking Water Services 
(DWS) has not received sample results for these chemicals for the current 
monitoring period.

LCR samples must be collected during the warmest part of the year, which has 
been determined to be between June 1 and September 30.  Samples collected 
outside this period do not qualify for compliance.

You can submit sampling results to DWS using one of the following methods:

Also, sampling results must be received by DWS no later than January 10, 2016 
(within 10 days of the end of the current monitoring period).



Respectfully,

Drinking Water Services

•  Fax the report to (971) 673-0694

•  Email the report to:  dwp.dmce@state.or.us

•  Mail the report to:        Water Quality Reports
                                       P.O. Box 14350
                                       Portland, OR 97293-0350

For faxed data, please include a cover sheet with the number of 
pages including the cover, your name, and your phone number.

Please contact Jeremy Long/Ashley Davis with WASHINGTON COUNTY at (503) 
846-8722 if you have any questions.

If the required sampling results are not received, it may result in enforcement action, 
which could include the assessment of civil penalties.

Your immediate attention to this matter is appreciated.


